
 South Extension

 South Extension

 Addition

G30849
G30850

G30709
G30772
G30780
G30795

G30607
G30693
G30977

G30873
G30874
G30957
G30958
G30967

G30701

G30702

G30673

G30606

G30911

G30851

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area
High Island Area, South Addition
Keathley Canyon

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area, East Addition, 

High Island Area

North Padre Island Area, East 

Keathley Canyon

Garden Banks

  770
  773

  196
  232
  276
  452

  783
A 588
  781

  927
  928
  366
  367
  543

A 354

A 355

A 126

A  88

   59

  798

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER 

381 Total Tracts

66

66
0

Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable
Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

66 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

315 Tracts Remaining
-

As of September 1, 2006

ConocoPhillips Company

Hess Corporation

Hunt Oil Company

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Shell Offshore Inc.

Mariner Energy, Inc.

Petrobras America Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

00056

00059

00064

00078

00689

00818

01207

01500

LEASE SALE 200 WGOM STATISTICS

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, August 31, 2006, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 200.
 The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

+

      Leasing Activities Information 
                                         

MMS U.S. Department of the Interior
Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

0 Tracts - Bids Rejected



 South Extension

 Addition

 Addition

G30852
G30853
G30854
G30923
G30924
G30934
G30942

G30797

G30769

G30859
G30860
G30864

G30886
G30887
G30888
G30889

G30835
G30861

G30914
G30915

G30635

G30697

G30600

G30601

G30608
G30627
G30631
G30632
G30727

G30656
G30708
G30730
G30731

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Garden Banks

Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel
Port Isabel

Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Keathley Canyon
Keathley Canyon

Brazos Area

High Island Area, East Addition, 

South Padre Island Area, East 

South Padre Island Area, East 

Mustang Island Area
Matagorda Island Area
Matagorda Island Area
Matagorda Island Area
East Breaks

Galveston Area, South Addition
East Breaks
East Breaks
East Breaks

  799
  800
  801
  127
  129
  171
  215

  507

  187

  823
  845
  889

  431
  432
  475
  519

  729
  859

   84
   85

  468

A 302

 1076

 1077

  829
  701
  713
  714
  345

A 253
  190
  373
  374

Remington Oil and Gas Corporation

ATP Oil & Gas Corporation

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Hydro Gulf of Mexico, L.L.C.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Corporation

BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater) Inc.

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

Tarpon Offshore, L.P.

F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Cs Solutions, Inc.

Focus Exploration, LLC

01704

01819

02079

02169

02219

02277

02417

02537

02566

02579

02639

02790



PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: September 20, 2006

G30638
G30686
G30739
G30794
G30796

G30839
G30858
G30863
G30867

G30610

G30630
G30641
G30643

Brazos Area
High Island Area, South Addition
East Breaks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks
Garden Banks

Mustang Island Area

Matagorda Island Area
Brazos Area, South Addition
Brazos Area, South Addition

A  15
A 419
  481
  411
  458

  736
  821
  868
  912

  855

  712
A  75
A 103

Cobalt International Energy, L.P.

GeoPetra Partners, LLC

Phoenix Exploration Company LP

02873

02879

02904


