Leasing Activities Information



LEASE SALE 200 WGOM STATISTICS

As of September 1, 2006

66 Tracts in Phase 1 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts in Phase 2 - Bids Deemed Acceptable

66 Total Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

381 Total Tracts

66 Tracts - Bids Deemed Acceptable

0 Tracts - Bids Rejected 315 Tracts Remaining

Bids on the following tracts were deemed acceptable on, August 31, 2006, in Phase 1 of the GOM Western Sale 200. The tracts are listed in GOM Company Number order.

PHASE 1 ACCEPTANCES BY SUBMITTER

00056	ConocoPhillips Company	/		
		G30849	Garden Banks	770
		G30850	Garden Banks	773
00059	Hess Corporation			
		G30709	East Breaks	196
		G30772	Garden Banks	232
		G30780	Garden Banks	276
		G30795	Garden Banks	452
00064	Hunt Oil Company			
		G30607	Mustang Island Area	783
		G30693	High Island Area, South Addition	A 588
		G30977	Keathley Canyon	781
00078	Chevron U.S.A. Inc.			
		G30873	Garden Banks	927
		G30874	Garden Banks	928
		G30957	Keathley Canyon	366
		G30958	Keathley Canyon	367
		G30967	Keathley Canyon	543
00689	Shell Offshore Inc.			
		G30701	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 354
		G30702	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 355
00818	Mariner Energy, Inc.			
		G30673	High Island Area	A 126
01207	Petrobras America Inc.		9	
		G30606	North Padre Island Area, East Addition	A 88
		G30911	Keathley Canyon	59
01500	TOTAL E&P USA, INC.		•	
	,	G30851	Garden Banks	798
		200001	Cardon Barmo	, 00

		G30852	Garden Banks	799	
		G30853	Garden Banks	800	
		G30854	Garden Banks	801	
		G30923	Keathley Canyon	127	
		G30924	Keathley Canyon	129	
		G30934	Keathley Canyon	171	
		G30942	Keathley Canyon	215	
01704	Remington Oil and Gas	Corporation	•		
01701	rtomington on and cao	G30797	Garden Banks	507	
0.4040	ATD 011 0 0 0 0		Garden Banks	507	
01819	ATP Oil & Gas Corporati				
		G30769	Garden Banks	187	
02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.				
		G30859	Garden Banks	823	
		G30860	Garden Banks	845	
		G30864	Garden Banks	889	
02460	Hydro Culf of Movice		Carden Banks	000	
02169	Hydro Gulf of Mexico, L.				
		G30886	Port Isabel	431	
		G30887	Port Isabel	432	
		G30888	Port Isabel	475	
		G30889	Port Isabel	519	
02219	Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas C	Corporation			
		G30835	Garden Banks	729	
		G30861	Garden Banks	859	
02277	BHP Billiton Petroleum (
OZZII	Bill Billion Choledin (G30914		84	
			Keathley Canyon		
		G30915	Keathley Canyon	85	
02417	ARENA ENERGY, LLC				
		G30635	Brazos Area	468	
02537	Tarpon Offshore, L.P.				
		G30697	High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension	A 302	
02566	F-W Oil Exploration L.L.C.				
	,	G30600	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1076	
		G30601	South Padre Island Area, East Addition	1077	
02579	Tana Exploration Compa	nny LLC	Addition		
02313	Taria Exploration Compa	-	Mostan a Jaland Assa	000	
		G30608	Mustang Island Area	829	
		G30627	Matagorda Island Area	701	
		G30631	Matagorda Island Area	713	
		G30632	Matagorda Island Area	714	
		G30727	East Breaks	345	
02639	Cs Solutions, Inc.				
		G30656	Galveston Area, South Addition	A 253	
		G30708	East Breaks	190	
		G30730	East Breaks	373	
		G30731	East Breaks	374	
02790	Focus Exploration, LLC			. .	
02100	. Jour Exploration, ELO				

	G30686 G30739 G30794	Brazos Area High Island Area, South Addition East Breaks Garden Banks Garden Banks	A 15 A 419 481 411 458	
02873 Cobalt International Energy, L.P.				
	G30839	Garden Banks	736	
	G30858	Garden Banks	821	
	G30863	Garden Banks	868	
	G30867	Garden Banks	912	
GeoPetra Partners, LLC				
	G30610	Mustang Island Area	855	
Phoenix Exploration Company LP				
	G30630	Matagorda Island Area	712	
	G30641	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 75	
	G30643	Brazos Area, South Addition	A 103	
	Cobalt International Energe GeoPetra Partners, LLC Phoenix Exploration Comp	G30839 G30858 G30863 G30867 GeoPetra Partners, LLC G30610	G30686 High Island Area, South Addition G30739 East Breaks G30794 Garden Banks G30796 Garden Banks Cobalt International Energy, L.P. G30839 Garden Banks G30858 Garden Banks G30863 Garden Banks G30867 Garden Banks G30867 Garden Banks GeoPetra Partners, LLC G30610 Mustang Island Area Phoenix Exploration Company LP G30630 Matagorda Island Area G30641 Brazos Area, South Addition	

PAY OFF DATE ON THE ABOVE LEASES IS: September 20, 2006